
DC Government Agency Telecom Coordinator (ATC) List

Agency Name Acronym A T C Telephone # Email Address                   

Alcoholic Beverage Regulation Administration ABRA Camille Robinson 202-442-4356 camille.robinson3@dc.gov                                                

Office of Advisory Neighborhood Commissions ANC Gottlieb Simon 202-727-9945 gottlieb.simon@dc.gov

Office on Asian and Pacific Islander Affairs APIA Quoquina Hall                                                        202-741-8549                                                eom.atc@dc.gov

Board of Ethics and Government Accountability BEGA Tyrell Dow 202-481-3411 tyrell.dow@dc.gov                   

Board of Elections BOE Arlin Budoo 202-727-5704                                              ABudoo@dcboe.org

Contract Appeals Board CAB Mia House     202-727-6597                                                        mia.house@dc.gov        

Criminal Code Reform Commission CCRC Quoquina Hall                                                        202-741-8549                                                eom.atc@dc.gov

Child and Family Services Agency CFSA Marlene Dixon 202-727-7493 Marlene.Dixon@dc.gov                                 

Corrections Information Council CIC Quoquina Hall                                                        202-741-8549                                                eom.atc@dc.gov

Criminal Justice Coordinating Council CJCC Tia Williams 202-741-8549          eom.atc@dc.gov

Commission on Judicial Disabilities and Tenure CJDT April Jenkins 202-727-1363                     april.jenkins@dc.gov

Council of the District of Columbia Council Larry Cooper 202-724-7889 lcooper@dccouncil.us

Department of Aging and Community Living 

Government
DACL Yolanda Lyles 202-727-0354 yolanda.lyles@dc.gov                             

Department of Behavioral Health DBH Margo Robinson                         202-671-0386                                                                                                                                                                        margo.robinson@dc.gov                                                           

Commission on the Arts and Humanities DCCAH Carolyn Parker 202-724-2135                                                 carolyn.parker@dc.gov

DC Housing Authority DCHA

DC Health Benefit Exchange Authority DCHBX Candace Walls 202-730-1642                                                                                                                                           Candace.Walls@dc.gov                                                                              

DC Department ofHuman Resources DCHR Lamont Williams 202-442-9698                                                                                                                                                                                  lamont.williams@dc.gov                                                                                        

DC Lottery and Charitable Games Control 

Board
DCLB Fred Williams 202-645-8992 Frederick.Williams2@dc.gov

DC National Guard DCNG Albert Day 202-685-8761 Albert.day@dc.gov

DC Court of Appeals DCOFA Reginald Turner 202-879-2755 rturner@dcappeals.gov

Mayor's Office of Veterans Affairs DCOVA Quoquina Hall                                                        202-741-8549                                                eom.atc@dc.gov

Office of Zoning DCOZ
                                                                                        

Ndifon Abung
202-727-5373 ndifon.abung@dc.gov

Office of Police Complaints DCPC Kimberly Ryan 202-727-7098   kimberly.ryan@dc.gov

DC Public Library DCPL Elizabeth Jackson                                                                 202-727-1163                                                                           elizabeth.jackson@dc.gov                                               

DC Public Schools DCPS

Maria Leon-Hill 

(non-cellular)

Naadira Ali 

(cellular)

202-727-2298         

202-478-2452                                                                                 

maria.leon-hill@dc.gov

naadira.ali@dc.gov

Department of Consumer and Regulatory 

Affairs
DCRA Jyothi Reddy 202-442-8163 Jyothi.reddy@dc.gov | 

DC Retirement Board DCRB Adu Poku                                                                                                                          202-343-3202                                                                                                     adu.poku@dc.gov                                                                                                             

DC State Athletic Commission DCSAA Clark Ray 202-654-6115                                                                   clark.ray@dc.gov

DC Superior Court DCSC Sherman Bunch 202-879-4753                          sherman.bunch@dcsc.gov

District Department of Transportation DDOT Delesia Dolberry 202-741-8534  DDOT.ATC@dc.gov

Department of Disability Services DDS Theresa Shelton 202-442-8425                                                                                                                               theresa.shelton@dc.gov                                                                                                   

Department of For-Hire Vehicles DFHV Sherrita McMillan 202-671-2855 sherrita.mcmillan2@dc.gov

Department of Forensic Science DFS Stephon Woodland 202-868-6558 stephon.woodland@dc.gov 

Department of General Services DGS Que Manning 202-727-7260                                                                    quanique.manning@dc.gov                                                                                    
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Department of Housing and Community 

Development
DHCD LaVerne Law 202-442-7200 laverne.law@dc.gov

Department of Health Care Finance DHCF Crystal Adams 202-442-5966                                                                                                      crystal.adams@dc.gov         

Department of Human Services DHS Trina Roberts 202-442-3218 trina.roberts@dc.gov

Department of Insurance, Securities and 

Banking
DISB

Shankar 

Vaidyanathan
202-442-8154                                                                                                                                                                                    shankar.vaidyanathan@dc.gov                                                                      

Office of the Deputy Mayor for Education DME Tia Williams 202-741-8549          eom.atc@dc.gov

Deputy Mayor of Greater Economic 

Opportunity
DMGEO Quoquina Hall                                                        202-741-8549                                                eom.atc@dc.gov

Office of the Deputy Mayor for Planning and 

Economic Development
DMPED Tia Williams 202-741-8549          eom.atc@dc.gov

Deputy Mayor for Public Safety and Justice DMPSJ Quoquina Hall                                                        202-741-8549                                                eom.atc@dc.gov

Department of Motor Vehicles DMV Leonard Golden 202-729-7111 leonard.golden@dc.gov

Department of Corrections DOC Ponti St. Andrews                                                                                                           202-523-7100             DOC.ATC@dc.gov                                              

Department of Energy & Environment DOEE Shanita Smallwood  202-535-1979 shanita.smallwood@dc.gov

Department of Employment Services DOES Ron Whaley                                                    202-698-8197                                                                                          ronald.whaley@dc.gov                                                 

Department of Health DOH Monica Octave 202-442-5969                                                                                                                                                                                                         monica.octave@dc.gov                                       

Department of Parks and Recreation DPR Adriel Wood 202-671-1805                                                                                                                                                        adriel.wood@dc.gov

Department of Public Works DPW Mark Malloy 202-671-2222                                                                                                                                                                                     mark.malloy@dc.gov                                                                                                

Department of Small and Local Business 

Development
DSLBD Marcia Harris 202-727-3900 marcia.harris@dc.gov                                                             

Department of Youth Rehabilitation Services DYRS Daniel Mulugeta 202-299-5017 daniel.mulugeta@dc.gov   

Executive Office of the Mayor EOM Quoquina Hall                                                        202-741-8549                                                eom.atc@dc.gov

Employees’ Compensation Fund EOM Quoquina Hall                                                        202-741-8549                                                eom.atc@dc.gov

Deputy Mayor for Health and Human Services EOM Quoquina Hall                                                        202-741-8549                                                eom.atc@dc.gov

Fire and Emergency Medical Services 

Department
FEMS Jesse Wimbish 202-715-7782                                                          jesse.wimbish@dc.gov

Homeland Security Emergency Management 

Agency
HSEMA Nicolette Bazel                         202-481-3030    nicolette.bazel@dc.gov

Judicial Nomination Commission JNC Cecelia Harper                                          202-879-0477                                                                                          
cecelia.harper@dc.gov

Mayor’s Office of Legal Counsel MOLC Quoquina Hall                                                        202-741-8549                                                eom.atc@dc.gov

Metropolitan Police Department MPD Publiana Pereira 202-671-1513   
publiana.pereira@dc.gov                                                                                                                                                                                     

Office of Attorney General OAG Tracy Smothers 202-724-2124 tracy.smothers@dc.gov

Office of Administrative Hearings OAH Sirah Turner 202-478-9252                                                                 Sirah.turner@dc.gov                                                                                                                                        

Office of the City Administrator/Deputy Mayor 

for Operations
OCA Tia Williams 202-741-8549          eom.atc@dc.gov

Office of Campaign Finance OCF April Williams 202-671-0541 april.williams@dc.gov

Office of the Chief Financial Officer OCFO Johannes Bekele 202-478-9242                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 johannes.bekele@dc.gov                                                                                                          

Office of the Chief Medical Examiner OCME Kenneth Contee 202-698-9072                                                                                           kenneth.contee@dc.gov                                              

Office of Contracting and Procurement OCP Shari Watson                                        202-724-3968                                                        shari.watson@dc.gov                                  

Office of Cable Television, Film, Music and 

Entertainment
OCTFME Marcella Hicks             202-671-0065      marcella.hicks@dc.gov                                                            

Office of the Chief Technology Officer OCTO
Juliette Tarrance 

(Cellular)
202-727-2927  juliette.tarrance@dc.gov
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Office of the DC Auditor ODCA Waddah Kittab 202-724-0312                                              waddah.kittab@dc.gov

Office of Disability Rights ODR Tia Williams 202-741-8549          eom.atc@dc.gov

Office of Employee Appeals OEA
Gabrielle Smith-

Barrow
202-727-0009 gabrielle.smith-barrow@dc.gov

Office of Finance and Resource Management OFRM Joseph Harrison 202-727-0730                                                                                                                     joseph.harrison2@dc.gov                                                                                               

Office of Human Rights OHR
Josephine Ansah-

Brew
202-727-3241                                                        josephine.ansahbrew@dc.gov                                                     

Office of the Inspector General OIG Mike Cooke 202-727-8970 michael.cooke@dc.gov

Office on Latino Affairs OLA Quoquina Hall                                                        202-741-8549                                                eom.atc@dc.gov

Office of Neighborhood Safety and 

Engagement
ONSE Quoquina Hall                                                        202-741-8549                                                eom.atc@dc.gov

Office of Planning OP Rita Poindexter 202-442-7600 rita.poindexter@dc.gov

Office of the People's Counsel OPC Anthony Lee 202-727-3071 atlee@opc-dc.gov                                                                

Office of Risk Management ORM Quoquina Hall                                                        202-741-8549                                                eom.atc@dc.gov

The Office of Senior Advisor OSA Tia Williams 202-741-8549          eom.atc@dc.gov

Office of the Secretary OSEC Tia Williams 202-741-8549          eom.atc@dc.gov

Office of the State Superintendent of Education OSSE Tangee Dingle 202-481-3484                                 tangee.dingle@dc.gov                                                                                        

Office of Tenant Advocate OTA Tamela Tolton 202-719-6562 tamela.tolton@dc.gov

Office of Unified Communications OUC Selena MacArthur 202-373-3769                           Selena.MacArthur@dc.gov   

Office of Victim Services and Justice Grants OVSJG Tia Williams 202-741-8549          eom.atc@dc.gov

Public Employee Relations Board PERB Antwanette Murphy 202-727-4993 antwanette.murphy@dc.gov

Public Service Commission PSC Kirsten Williams 202-626-0200 kwilliams@psc.dc.gov

D.C. Rental Housing Commission RHC LaTonya Miles 202-442-9535 Latonya.miles@dc.gov

Real Property Tax Appeals Commission RPTAC Debra Spencer 202-727-6861                                             debra.spencer@dc.gov

DC State Board of Education SBOE Rhoma Battle                                                                     202-741-0888 rhoma.battle@dc.gov

District of Columbia Sentencing Commission SCDC Mia Hebb 202-727-8822  mia.hebb@dc.gov

University of the District of Columbia UDC Aloysius Regis 202-274-5606                              aregis@udc.edu              

Water and Sewer Authority WASA Joseph Taylor 202-787-2015                                                 joe.taylor@dcwater.com

Events DC WCCA Albert DeGregorio 202-249-3222 adegregorio@eventsdc.com

Special Education Transportation OSSE Thadius Harrell 202-724-8178 thadius.harrell@dc.gov                                                                                                        

Washington Center For Aging Services Marie Grimes 703-940-5574 mgrimes@workgroup.us.com


